

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1256 OF 2021

Pandurang Revappa Chavare And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Rahul Niranjan Bhakare And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sarang Aradhye for Petitioner

Mr. Sachin M. Bhavar i/b Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe for

Respondent no. 1. and 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 17th December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 29/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)